Table 1. The List of Indonesian Beef Cattle Classified Based on Breeds, Number of Samples, and Location (Geography) Used in This Experiment
 
	No
	Breeds
	N
	Year of Collection
	Location (geography)

	1
	Bali
	44
	2015
	Bali island

	2
	Madura
	20
	2011
	Madura island

	3
	Pesisir
	20
	2006
	West Sumatera

	4
	Katingan
	20
	2010
	Central Kalimantan

	5
	PO
	22
	2006
	West Java

	6
	Pasundan
	20
	2014
	West Java

	7
	SO
	12
	2006
	East Nusa Tenggara

	8
	Brahman
	20
	2006
	West Java

	9
	Simental
	15
	2006
	East Java 

	10
	Limousin
	18
	2006
	East Java

	
	Total 
	211
	
	


         N = Number of samples
Table 2. Allele Frequency of Indel g.81966364D>I in Promoter Region of  ADIPOQ Gene in Numerous Cattle Breeds

	Species
	Breeds
	N
	Allele Frequency
	References

	
	
	
	D
	I
	

	Bos taurus
	Angus
	1669
	0.81
	0.19
	Morsci et al., 2006

	B. taurus x B. indicus
	Nayang
	224
	0.96
	0.04
	Zhang et al., 2013

	B. taurus x B. indicus
	Jiaxian
	142
	0.91
	0.09
	Zhang et al., 2013

	B. taurus x B. indicus
	Qinchuan
	318
	0.87
	0.13
	Zhang et al., 2013

	B. taurus x B. indicus
	Luxi
	142
	0.95
	0.05
	Zhang et al., 2013

	B. taurus x B. indicus
	Jinnan
	72
	0.94
	0.06
	Zhang et al., 2013

	B. taurus x B. indicus
	Chinese rep steppe cattle
	216
	0.91
	0.09
	Zhang et al., 2013

	Bos taurus
	Chinese holstein
	97
	1.00
	0.00
	Zhang et al., 2013

	Bos taurus
	Hanwoo
	1952
	0.84
	0.16
	Choi et al., 2015

	Bos taurus
	Hanwoo
	8378
	0.86
	0.14
	Kwon et al., 2016

	Bos javanicus
	Bali
	44
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos taurus
	Simmental
	15
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos taurus
	Limousin
	18
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Pesisir
	20
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	PO
	22
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Katingan
	20
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Brahman
	20
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Pasundan
	20
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Madura
	20
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	SO
	12
	1.00
	0.00
	This study


N = Number of sample; D = Allele of deletion; I = Allele of insertion
Table 3. Genotype and Allele Frequency, Heterozygosity Values and HWE of SNP c.-312A>G in 5’UTR EDG1 Gene in Indonesian Beef Cattle

	Breeds Samples
	N
	Genotype Frequency
	Allele Frequency
	Diversity Parameters

	
	
	AA
	AG
	GG
	A
	G
	Ho
	He
	HWE

	Pesisir
	18
	0.83
	0.17
	0.00
	0.92
	0.08
	0.17
	0.15
	0.149 ns

	Madura
	20
	0.90
	0.10
	0.00
	0.95
	0.05
	0.10
	0.10
	0.055 ns

	Brahman
	20
	0.90
	0.10
	0.00
	0.95
	0.05
	0.10
	0.10
	0.055 ns

	Limousin
	18
	0.89
	0.11
	0.00
	0.94
	0.06
	0.11
	0.10
	0.062 ns

	Pasundan
	20
	0.95
	0.05
	0.00
	0.98
	0.03
	0.05
	0.05
	0.013 ns

	Bali
	44
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	-

	Simental
	15
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	-

	PO
	22
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	-

	Katingan
	20
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	-

	SO
	12
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	-


N = Number of sample; Ho = observed heterozygosity; He = expected heterozygosity; HWE = Hardy-Weinberg Equilibrium;  ns = non significant.
Table 4. Allele Frequency of SNP c.-312A>G in 5’UTR of EDG1 Gene in Numerous Cattle Breeds

	Species
	Breeds
	N
	Allele Frequency
	Reference

	
	
	
	A
	G
	

	Bos taurus
	Japanese black sires
	96
	0.42
	0.58
	Yamada et al., 2008

	Bos taurus
	Japanese Black progeny steers
	1049
	0.43
	0.57
	Yamada et al., 2008

	Bos taurus
	Japanese Black progeny steers
	681
	0.22
	0.78
	Yamada et al., 2008

	Bos taurus
	Japanese black sires
	101
	0.41
	0.59
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Japanese Black progeny steers
	1730
	0.39
	0.61
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Japanese Brown sires
	85
	0.95
	0.05
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Japanese Brown progeny steers
	27
	0.96
	0.04
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Japanese Short Horn sires
	79
	0.97
	0.03
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Japanese Short Horn progeny steers
	264
	0.95
	0.05
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Holstein
	274
	0.99
	0.01
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Brown Swiss
	117
	0.80
	0.20
	Watanabe et al., 2009

	Bos taurus
	Japanese black (Kagoshima)
	489
	0.41
	0.59
	Sukegawa et al., 2010

	Bos taurus
	Japanese black (Miyazaki)
	160
	0.44
	0.56
	Sukegawa et al., 2010

	Bos taurus
	Japanese black (Nagasaki)
	191
	0.58
	0.42
	Sukegawa et al., 2010

	Bos taurus
	Japanese black (Niigata)
	130
	0.57
	0.43
	Tong et al., 2013

	Bos javanicus
	Sapi bali
	44
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos taurus
	Simental
	15
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos taurus
	Limosin
	18
	0.94
	0.06
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Pesisir
	18
	0.92
	0.08
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Sapi PO
	22
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Sapi Katingan
	20
	1.00
	0.00
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Brahman
	20
	0.95
	0.05
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Sapi Pasundan
	20
	0.98
	0.03
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Madura
	20
	0.95
	0.05
	This study

	Bos indicus
	Sapi SO
	12
	1.00
	0.00
	This study


N = number of sample
Table 5. Position of SNP and Type of Substitutions of EDG1 Gene in Bali and Limousin Cattle

	No
	SNP Position
	Allele
	Type substitutions
	Beef sample

	1
	102th
(c.-399C>T)
	C
	Transition
	Bali

	
	
	T
	
	Limousin

	2
	189 th
(c.-312A>G)
	A
	Transition
	Bali

	
	
	G
	
	Limousin

	3
	228 th
(c.-273C>G)
	C
	Transversion
	Bali

	
	
	G
	
	Limousin


[bookmark: _GoBack]102th, 189th and 228th = SNP positions from primers forward; (c.-399C>T), (c.-312A>G), (c.-273C>G) = SNP positions based reference ENSBTAG00000005990
